October 29, 2025, and subsequent approval by the Mayor, does hereby vote to sell the 
aforementioned property to the Leah Medin and Conor Sullivan; and 

FURTHER VOTED: the Director be, and hereby is, authorized to deliver an instrument 
conveying said property to Leah Medin and Conor Sullivan in consideration of Three Hundred 
Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($345,000). 

VOTE 3: Jamie Smith, Senior Compliance Manager, Real Estate Management and Sales 
Division 

Transfer of the care, custody, management and control from the Mayor’s Office of 
Housing (MOH) to the Boston Police Department (BPD): Vacant land located at 12